## HIRST INFORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2411(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr, To FIR No. 291(6)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 8:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
09/09/2023 At 7:20 PM	At the residence of Wahengbam Thoibi Devi (51) w/o W Kula Singh of Thingkangphai Village, CCPur. About 04 Kms South	09/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Wahengbam Thoibi Devi (51) w/o W Kula Singh of Thingkangphai Village, CCPur  Some unknown persons  Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking.  Punishable u/s  147/149/427/436/454 IPC	Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
O.E. Overleaf 147/149/427/436/454 IPC	Devi (51) w/o W Kula Singh of Thingkangphai	2 15 MACON	assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house	Tungnung of CCP- PS will please	
i/c OC/CCP-PS	Casasan Supering Special		The second of th		

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed Designation (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date : i/c OC/CCP-PS

: 09/09/2023

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur



The Officer-in-Charge Keibul Lamjao Police Station

Bishnupur District.

Subject: Report



This report is fruited as OE of the ease IIR No. 291(6)2023. KBL-P-S U/S 147/149/427/436/455

Officer-In-Charge

Keibul Lamjao Police Station BPR Dist., Manipur

Respected Sir,

To,

I the undersigned beg to report for your kind necessary action.

1. I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03/05/2023 onward.

Thingkang phai District, P.O./P.S \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ along with my family members, some unknown arm miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed my house, physically assaulted my family destroyed household properties worth Thirty Seven Zakhs and Seventy Thousands approximately The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down my residential house and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your good self would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arm miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

Refreated as an OF of FIR NO. 2411 (09) 2023 0 CP-PS U/S 147) 149) 427/ 436/454 EPC.

Dated: 04-06

Manipur

Yours faithfully

w. Theele

Churachandpur Police Stano 7/ ing zong bhou c.cpm

P/0- P18, C. Cpur

No.	Particular Particular	/Shrea/acre/quantity"	The second secon
1.	House Burnt	150 points	30,00000/-
2.	Necklace, Earings, rings, Bangles, etc.	4	1,50,000/-
3.	Cows - Goat -	7	2,50,000 ]-
4.	Refrigerator, Gas set, utensils, Kilter, ison reg	6	80,0001-
5.	Almirah, Godrej, Double Bed, Single Bed	7	2,00000/-
6.	变,		
7.			
8.			
9.			

Dated: 05-06-23	Yours faithfully	
Place: Relief Camp, Chandpur.	Ling Krong phas C.Clur	

LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

SI. No.	Name (S	S/o. D/o. W/o. F/o. H/o.	Age	Sex
1.	Wahengbam Thoibi Den	D/O W. Kula. Singh	51	F
2.	Dahengbam Nanso Singh	s/o w. Thoibi. Deri	36	m
3.	Wahingbam Victoria. D	w/o. w. Nanao. S	30	F
4.	Wahrngbam Yaiphaba	S/O. W. Nonao. S	1b	m
5.		•		
6.				
7.				
8.				74 1 1
9.				-
10.				

Dated: 05-06-23	
Place: Relief Camp,	W. Tlosies
Chardpur.	Thing 2 orugetai

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCKEZABLE CREME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 291(06) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 at about 8:00 PM

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 07/06/2023 at 1:25 pm	At the the resident Wahengbam Thoibi Devi(51) W/o W. Kula Singh of Thingkaiphai Churachandpur District, at about 29 Kms/ South	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of Informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Wahengbam Thoibi Devi(51) W/o W. Kula Singh of Thingkaiphai Churachandpur District, A/P. Chandpur Relief Camp	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferred to CCP-PS • He PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS.	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			in the	
OE is attached.		/ Punishable	NIC SI	
OC/KBL-P.S  Officer-In-Charge thul Lamjao Police Stal BPR Dist., Manipur	tion	U/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC.		
BPR Dist., Mambur		¥2	161 K - 1147 S	

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan Meitei Designation:-OC/ KBL-PS Officer-In-Charge Keibul Lamjao Police Station BPR Dist. Manipur